

Public Notice

2024 Capital Improvements Projects List

As required by Dillingham Municipal Codes 2.68.160 and 4.12.020, the Planning Department is posting the Capital Improvement Projects that have been identified by the City of Dillingham staff. These projects were chosen by need, available funding, and importance of function and services to the residents of Dillingham. These projects have not been sorted by order of importance, or degree of funding at this time; these projects have only been identified and will be sorted by order of importance during the November 2023 Planning Commission Meeting.

The list of projects is identified below:

- Harbor Float Replacement
- Harbor Revetments and Breakwater/Emergency Bank Stabilization
- Snag Point Erosion/Sewer Lagoon Bank Stabilization
- Wastewater System Upgrades
- Downtown Fire Hall Replacement
- Water System Improvements, Phase III
- Replace one well at the Landfill for Ground Water Monitoring
- New Landfill Trash or Ash Cell
- Repair Landfill Shop
- **Fire Hydrant Replacement and/or Repair
 - ** Fire Hydrant Replacement was deemed as a Health and Safety Issue by the Planning Commission and elevated to the City Manager to be treated as an Emergency Purchase by way of Code 2.21.040, N and 2.30.020, D.2.

At the time of this publication, not all financial needs or impacts were available for publication with this Public Notice. The financial disclosure should be available during the November Planning Commission Meeting.

The public is welcome to attend and voice their concerns during this meeting under the Public Hearing section of the meeting, per DMC 4.05.040. All comments will be held to the 3-minute time limit to ensure that all participants have time to voice their concerns.

Any written comments can be emailed to <u>planner@dillinghamak.us</u> if you would like your comments to be published in the Planning Commission packet, deadline for submissions is November 2, 2023.